

HDFC Bank Ltd. HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.

CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

HDFC Bank has won top honours at the Nasscom DSCI Excellence Awards 2019. The bank has been adjudged winner in following categories:

- DSCI Excellence Award for Best Security Practices in Banking Sector, 2019: HDFC Bank
- DSCI Excellence Award for Security Leader of the Year, 2019: Mr Sameer Ratolikar
- DSCI Facebook Privacy Application Challenge: Runner-up award won by Mr Rahul Rajendraprasad



At a ceremony organised by the Data Security Council of India (DSCI) in Delhi, the Nasscom DSCI Excellence Award for Best Security Practices in Banking Sector was presented by Ms Rama Vedashree, CEO, DSCI; Mr Ajay Prakash Sawhney, Secretary, MEITY; Mr Siddharth Vishwanath, PWC; and Ms Aruna Rao, CTO, Kotak Mahindra Bank and was accepted on behalf of the bank by ISG team members Mr Manish Pal; Ms Rohini Medhe; Mr Ruchit Gandhi; Mr Neel Naik; Ms Payal Sampat and Mr Harsh Joshi.



HDFC Bank Ltd. HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.

CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618



At a ceremony organised by the Data Security Council of India (DSCI) in Delhi, the Nasscom DSCI Excellence Award for Security Leader of the year 2019 was presented by Mr Ajay Prakash Sawhney, Secretary MEITY; Mr Rajendra S Pawar, Chairman, DSCI; and Ms Rama Vedashree, CEO, DSCI to Mr Sameer Ratolikar. The award was accepted on his behalf by ISG team members Mr Manish Pal; Ms Rohini Medhe; Ms Payal Sampat and Mr Neel Naik.





HDFC Bank Ltd. HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.

CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

At a ceremony organised by the Data Security Council of India (DSCI) in Delhi, the Nasscom DSCI Facebook Privacy Application Challenge award was presented by Ms Rama Vedashree, CEO, DSCI; Mr Ajay Prakash Sawhney, Secretary MEITY; Ms Debjani Ghosh, President NASSCOM to Mr Rahul Rajendraprasad. The award was accepted on his behalf by ISG team members Mr Manish Pal, Ms Rohini Medhe, Ms Payal Sampat, Mr Ruchit Gandhi, Mr Harsh Joshi & Mr Neel Naik.

The DSCI Excellence Awards 2019 aims to recognize, honour and reward organisations and individuals who have taken strategic, proactive and innovative security and privacy efforts to help the organisation address real risks, build resilience, increase trustworthiness and create a conducive environment for doing business and thus enable the organisation to harness data protection as a lever for business growth.

The jury members for the first two awards were Mr Pramod Bhasin (Chair of Jury), Founder, Genpact, Chairman, CLIX Capital Service and Ex-CEO, GE Capital, Asia & India; Ms Aruna Rao, CTO, Kotak Mahindra Bank; Mr G Narendra Nath, Joint Secretary, National Security Council Secretariat, GOI; and Ms Vidya Srinivasan, SVP-IT, Infrastructure and Risk at GENPACT.

The Facebook Privacy Application Challenge was organized In September 2019, in partnership with Facebook. The purpose of the context was to come up with a workable technology solution that would help in addressing the privacy related requirements. Five areas were identified: Age Appropriate Design, Privacy Safe Data Sharing Hub, Privacy Notice Communication, Anonymized Data Driven Analytics and Consent Management. Ms Rama Vedashree, CEO, DSCI and eminent representatives from Industry & Facebook adjudged the entries.

The ISG team participated in the contest with its submission for an automated consent management system, conceptualised by Mr Rajendraprasad. Out of the 40 nationwide entries, HDFC Bank was short-listed in the top 10 entries for the next round of jury presentation. On 9th November, ISG team (Manish and Rahul) presented the concept at the DSCI - NASSCOM campus in Noida to the jury comprising of senior members from DSCI, Facebook and IT industry.